The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to price risk at the reporting date.
A 10% increase or decrease is used as it represents management’s assessment of the possible change in price of
equity securities and quoted mutual funds.

If the prices of the respective equity securities and quote mutual funds had been 10% higher/lower, the
Group’s profit for the year ended 31st December, 2007 would increase/decrease by HK$20,888,000 (2006:
increase/decrease by HK$17,983,000) as a result of the changes in fair value of investments held-for-trading
investments.

Notes to the Financial Statements

59Annual Report 2007 • KEE SHING (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

For the year ended 31st December, 2007

39. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)
(e) Other price risks (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit or loss in response to reasonably
possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group’s investments held for trading has
significant exposure against Hong Kong dollars at the balance sheet date, excluding United States dollars
which is pegged to Hong Kong dollars.

THE GROUP
 2007 2006

 Increase  Increase
 (decrease)  (decrease)
 in foreign Effect in foreign Effect
 exchange on profit exchange on profit
  rates or loss  rates or loss
  HK$’000  HK$’000

Japanese Yen 10% 1,054 5% 716
 (10%) (1,054) (5%) (716)
Euro 10% 1,288 10% 215
 (10%) (1,288) (10%) (215)
Malaysia Ringgit 10% 151 10% 100
 (10%) (151) (10%) (100)

(f) Credit risk managmenet

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Group. The management has delegated a team responsible for determination of credit limits, credit
approvals and other monitoring procedures to ensure that follow-up action is taken to recover overdue debts.
Individual risk limits are set based on internal or external ratings in accordance with limits set by the board.
The utilization of credit limits is regularly monitored.

Trade debtors consist of a large number of customers, spread across diverse industries and geographical areas.